FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

PEGGY CONSTANCE RITCHIE

Date of death: 21/08/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: SANDHILL AGED CARE, SOUTH LAUNCESTON

IN TASMANIA

Address in Will: 7 EDWARD STREET, WEST LAUCESTON IN

TASMANIA

Date of Will: 23/04/2015

Executor named in Will: PAMELA ANNE COLE

STEPHEN BRIAN RITCHIE

Full name of applicant: PAMELA ANNE COLE

Address of applicant: 8 MAXWELL PLACE, SUMMERHILL IN TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Full name of applicant: STEPHEN BRIAN RITCHIE

Address of applicant: 4 CHARLOTTE COURT, FOUR MILE CREEK IN

TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: CHILD

Australian legal practitioner acting for CLARKE & GEE

applicant:

Estate of: PEGGY CONSTANCE RITCHIE DX: 70128, Launceston Applicant/Firm name: Clarke & Gee Tel: 03 6331 4433

Address: PO Box 869 Email: rick@clarkeandgee.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250 Practitioner: RK Reid

			_		
			£	service:	
Δ	$\boldsymbol{\alpha}$	race	TOP	COLVICO	

73 Paterson Street, Launceston TAS 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 23/04/2015;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.